

Before the Family Court, Jhargram.

MR Exn. 162/2025 (R 159/2025)

Present: Debapriya Basu.
Family Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Manjusri Deheri.....Vs.....Gobinda Deheri

Order No. 01, dated 25.03.2025

An application U/S 144 of B.N.S.S is filed by the petitioner **Manjusri Deheri** Praying for realization for an amount of Rs. 474,500/- (Rs. 9,500/- per month for the duration of December, 2020 to February, 2025).

Peruse the same. Heard Ld. Advocate.

Register it as **MR Execution Case.**

Requisites put it.

Petitioner files a petition praying for getting legal assistance from advocate in this case.

Heard the petitioner Ld. Advocate Rathin Mahata is present in the court and he consented that he is ready to provide legal assistance to the petitioner.

Accordingly Sri Rathin Mahata is permitted to assist as next friend to the petitioner in the court in conducting his case.

Fixed: 16.05.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Judge, Family Court
Jhargram