

**Order No. 02 dated 16.05.2025.**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No S/R has been received yet.

Petitioner files haziran. O.P files a petition praying for getting legal assistance from advocate in this case.

Heard the O.P. Ld. Advocate Surajit Ghosh is present in the court and he consented that he is ready to provide legal assistance to the O.P.

Accordingly Sri Surajit Ghosh is permitted to assist as next friend to the O.P in the court in conducting his case.

O.P has filed a petition to allow him to deposit Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner as part payment.

The petition is taken up.

Heard. Perused the petition and other materials on record.

Considered. O.P is permitted to deposit the amount of Rs. 10,000/- at P.Cash.

Judicial Cashier to receive the amount accordingly

**To 16.06.2025 for further payment.**

**Judge, Family Court,  
Jhargram.**