

Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram

MR Exn. 162/2025 (R-159/2025)

Present: Debapriya Basu.
Family Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No. 08 dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further payment.

Petitioner files haziran.

O.P has filed a petition to allow him to deposit Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner as part payment.

The petition is taken up.

Heard. Perused the petition and other materials on record.

O.P paid an amount of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner.

Petitioner files a payment receipt of Rs 10,000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

To 12.12.2025 for payment.

**Judge, Family Court,
Jhargram.**