

**Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram**

**MR Exn. 162/2025 (R-159/2025)**

**Present: Sri Arvind Mishra**  
**Ld. Judge, Family Court (I/C), Jhargram.**  
**J.O. Code : WB 00876**

**Order No. 13 dated 09.03.2026**

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner files haziran.

O.P has filed a petition to allow him to deposit Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand Rupees) to the petitioner as part payment.

The petition is taken up.

Heard. Perused the petition and other materials on record.

O.P paid an amount of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner.

Petitioner files a payment receipt of Rs 10,000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

In view of Establishment order No. 06 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 of The District Judge, the regular P.O has been deployed for Special Intensive Revision (SIR), and due to the resolution dated 07.03.2025 passed by the Pleaders' Bar Association regarding "Not to pass any adverse order" the matter is adjourned for today.

**Fix: 16.04.2026 for further payment.**

**Judge, Family Court (I/C),  
Jhargram.**